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Description

Highest Credit Quality - exceptionally strong capacity

for payment of financial commitments

Very strong capacity for payment of financial
commitments - a minimal difference compared

With AAA

Strong capacity for payment of financial commitments -

it may, nevertheless, be vulnerable to changes in

economic cycle or circumstances

Adequate capacity for payment of financial
commitments - economic cycle and circumstances are,

nevertheless, more likely to impair this capacity

This group involves speculative elements — capacity for

continued payment of commitments is contingent upon a

sustained business and economic environment

High default risk - debtor’s capacity for meeting

commitments may be troublesome

Highly speculative obligations

Very low probability of timely and full payment of

obligations

11

Standard and

Poor’s

L
Long- | Short- § Long- | Short- §| Long- | Short-
term term term term term term

Investment Grade

AAA

AA+

Al+
Al
A2
A3

BBB+
BBB

BBB-

BB+
BB
BB-

B+

CCC+
ccC
CCC-

CcC

Aaa

Aal
Aa2
Aa3 P1
Al p2
A2 P3

A3

Baal
Baa2

Baa3
Speculative Grade

Bal
Ba2
Ba3
B1
B2

B3

NP
Caal

Caa2
Caa3

CcC

AAA

AA+

F1+
F1
F2

F3

BBB+
BBB

BBB-

BB+
BB
BB-

B+

CCC+
ccC
CCC-

CcC

Default in payment of obligations - D
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Funsne
WURINULIAIMIAYRAILHTITN
Wudnsuias
anwil

nnduilunauavaanids
ANATARURINY
AN Ly graunug
anwiidu
Sunswedu
URUNINE
uilau
vinndl
nnnstfaduamu
annnmsudadunihaainu
vinntlandenauwus
aldanadneang
mERulddeaa
nilgudu
Hunilau

AunInegnd

Aundwegnsd
nuitldsuanngdanihaainu
Als(aanu)asau

fyddsusuna

navnulilaviidud sua Savidil3e Active Bond Plus

JUURAIFIULNITIU

oL Yufl 23 wamatau 2566 wariuil 23 waainiau 2565

(wihe:un)

A'ls(anu)sgguannnisentfivou

UFUNSNEINE

Funintgndananiiig

I aamuitisinausfnue ar fueia (Kda)

12

23 waraAN 2566

23 waAIneau 2565

(fo'lai'lddauniu)

426,536,509.23

(asradgauunal)

505,439,293.34

17,278,754.11 32,380,604.48
37,722.23 24,334.42
428,673,794.82 -
2,050,750.00 71,035.72
96,645.65 118,412.44
47.74 326.48
874,674,223.78 538,034,006.88
426,687,000.00 -
422,063.31 199.39
5,435,929.63 7,468,938.73
124,167.96 145,072.41
5,658.33 3,650.16
3,607.86 4,327.13
432,678,427.09 7,622,187.82

441,995,796.69

530,411,819.06

449,459,420.42

(2,903,912.43)
(4,559,711.30)

547,714,393.48

(4,842,979.58)
(12,459,594.84)

441,995,796.69

530,411,819.06

9.8339
44,945,942.0423

9.6840
54,771,439.3483
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U 5e'lé
A lafane
AsssuLiiauNIsInnIg
AsTsufuanadss e
aAsssuLiisnunansdiou
aassuLfiandangw
mldaatumsnauaziudadunmihaaimu
aldEanalunisafiueu
731 A 1dane
sa'ld(aanu)gnsd

s1ansAils(a1anu)gndannduanu
s ls(Eanu)gNaNNR[URINY
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s ls(enu)gnandeliiaiuanniduainu
sumsils(aanu)ganiiidaduanndyanauius
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AsNdU(anas) luAunsntansainnisaitiivoundetinaidule

23 wauaau 2566

23 wauanau 2565

flo'lal'ldigaunu

46,236.36

120,337.48

166,573.84

513,199.89
54,887.65
274,438.56
17,656.24

583.74

fla'lilagauniu

35,223.04

243,218.96

278,442.00

1,001,596.80
107,122.60
535,613.25
17,906.24
1,990.00

17,528.26

860,766.08

1,681,757.15

(694,192.24)

(1,403,315.15)

60,728,737.34
(65,116,726.63)
8,947,858.00
4,012,723.38

28,419.14

46,367,840.28
(34,473,342.68)
(25,962,700.01)
(2,848,705.27)

724,259.37

8,601,011.23

(16,192,648.31)

7,906,818.99

(6,935.45)

(17,595,963.46)
(5,283.46)

7,899,883.54

(17,601,246.92)
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Nikko Asset Management

NIKKO AM SHENTON SHORT TERM BOND FUND

May 2023 Factsheet

**** 4 Star Overall Morningstar Rating ™

Investment Objective g" ‘*g Benchmark Awards 2022
% & Best-in-Class: Asia Fixed Income

The investment objective of the Fund is to seek preservation of capital and
liquidity and consistent with this objective, to outperform the Singapore
Interbank Offered Rate (SIBOR) by investing in a diversified portfolio of good
quality, short-term bonds and money market instruments. There is no target

Fund Details

industry or sector and the Fund is not country-specific. SRR e
(Please note that for the AS Hedged Class and the US$ Hedged Class, the Fund Size® SGD 403.90 million
Managers intend to hedge the currency exposure of the assets of the Scheme Initial Sales
attributable to (a) the AS Hedged Class into AUD and (b) the US$ Hedged Class Charge
into USD, through the use of currency forwards. Consequently, the NAV per Unit ) o
of each of the A$ Hedged Class and the US$ Hedged Class will take into account St?gssr[?;tion Up to1.00%
any gains or losses arising from the use of the currency forwards in respect of the
relevant Class.) CPF subscription | Nil
-SGD
Management
Performance (%) Fee =
SGD 0.30%p.a.
AUD HGE 0.50% p.a.
Since USD HGE 0.30% p.a.
Share Class 3M 6M 1Y 3Y 5Y Inception .
NAV-NAV 113254 193 129 169 2.1 Benchmark 3-Months SIBOR
NAV'NAV Subscription
charges ) CPFIS-SA*, Regular
Benchmark 1.03 207 338 144 1.55 1.25 Savings Plan (RSP)
NAV-NAV 0.96 2.09 1.15 0.73 1.28 2.68 AUD HGE Cash, SRS
NAV-NAV USD HGE Cash
AUDHGE (with -0.05 1.07 013 039 1.07 2.60
charges1) Minimum Initial
Benchmark®  1.03 207 338 144 155 _ 1.07 Investment
NAV-NAV 156  2.80 214 128 1.70 1.52 SGD SGD 1,000
NAV-NAV AUD HGE AUD 5,000
USDHGE  (with 054 1.77 1.1 094 1.50 1.37 USD HGE usD 1,000
charges') Mini
Benchmark’ __1.03 207 338 144 155 _ 144 fimum
Subsequent
Investment
Source: Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited as of 31 May 2023. SGD SGD 100
Returns are calculated on a NAV-NAV basis and assuming all dividends and AUD HGE AUD 500
distributions are reinvested, if any. Returns for period in excess of 1 year are USD HGE usD 100
annualised. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. Minimum Initial
Investment -
" Takes into account of maximum initial sales charge and a realisation charge, RSP
currently nil, as and where applicable. SGD SGD 1,000
5 o Minimum
For hedged currency share classes only, the benchmark reflected is in the base Subsequent
currency. Investment -
RSP
@ Refers to all classes of the Fund. SGD SGD 100/month

www.nikkoam.com.sg
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NIKKO AM SHENTON SHORT TERM BOND FUND nikko
Fund Holdings

Top 5 Holdings Weight
DBS GROUP HOLDINGS LTD 4.52% 11-DEC-2028 3.3%
OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LIMITED 4.25% 19-JUN-2024 3.2%
KEB HANA BANK 4.625% 24-OCT-2023 2.7%
RHB BANK BERHAD 3.766% 19-FEB-2024 2.7%
MANULIFE FINANCIAL CORPORATION 3.0% 21-NOV-2029 2.2%
Sector Allocation Country Allocation
Banks 34.9% China 19.6%
Diversified Finan Serv Singapore 17.0%
Internet South Korea 15.7%
REITS Malaysia 8.4%
Real Estate Hong Kong 7.1%
Insurance Japan 5.7%
Others 29.8% Others 21.3%
Cash and/or Derivatives Cash and/or Derivatives 5.2%
0% 50% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Source: Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited as of 31 May 2023.
Cash in allocation charts includes cash equivalents.
Percentages of allocation may not add to 100% due to rounding error.
Fund Characteristics
Weighted Weighted Standard
Average Yield Average AverageCredit Number of Sharpe Ratio Deviation (%)
to Maturity? Duration? Rating* Holdings (3 years - (3 years -
(%) (years) Share Class Annualised) Annualised)
5.22 1.08 A- 106 AUD HGE -0.27 1.21
SGD -0.08 1.20
USD HGE -0.07 1.19
Fund Information
Share Class Inception Date NAV ISIN Bloomberg Ticker
AUD HGE 23 September 2011 AUD 1.37072 5G9999007967 DBSENHA SP
SGD 29 September 2000 SGD 1.60669 5G9999004212 DBSENHI SP
USD HGE 15 September 2016 USD 1.10673 5$G9999015572 NIKSBUH SP

Source: Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited as of 31 May 2023.
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NIKKO AM SHENTON SHORT TERM BOND FUND nikko

2 Weighted Average Yield to Maturity (%) is an average yield calculated by weighting each security presently held by the
Fund at time of calculation with capitalisation and duration. Yield to Maturity and Yield to Call measures are used in the
calculation for non-callable and callable bonds respectively. The figure is for reference only and would vary from time to
time due to market conditions and it does not represent the fund/sub-fund’s distribution yield or actual rate of return.

3 Weighted Average Duration (years) is an average duration weighted with capitalisation, and the figure is for reference
only and would vary from time to time due to market conditions.

4 Cash isincluded in the calculation of the average creditrating and is rated as AAA regardless of currencies held. The credit
ratings of the underlying fixed income securities are determined by S&P and/or Moody's, and where official credit ratings
are unavailable, Nikko AM Asia’s internal credit ratings are used.

#The Fund (SGD Class) is included under the CPF Investment Scheme (“CPFIS”) - Ordinary Account and the CPFIS - Special
Account and is classified under the Low to Medium Risk — Broadly Diversified category.

Important Information

The Central Provident Fund (“CPF”) Ordinary Account (“OA") interest rate is the legislated minimum 2.5% per annum, or the 3-
month average of major local banks' interest rates, whichever is higher, reviewed quarterly. The interest rate for Special Account
(“SA") is currently 4% per annum or the 12-month average yield of 10-year Singapore Government Securities plus 1%, whichever
is higher, reviewed quarterly. Only monies in excess of $20,000 in OA and $40,000 in SA can be invested under the CPF
Investment Scheme (“CPFIS"). Please refer to the website of the CPF Board for further information. Investors should note that the
applicable interest rates for the CPF accounts and the terms of CPFIS may be varied by the CPF Board from time to time.

This document is purely for informational purposes only with no consideration given to the specific investment objective,
financial situation and particular needs of any specific person. It should not be relied upon as financial advice. Any securities
mentioned herein are for illustration purposes only and should not be construed as a recommendation for investment. You
should seek advice from a financial adviser before making any investment. In the event that you choose not to do so, you
should consider whether the investment selected is suitable for you. Investments in funds are not deposits in, obligations of,
or guaranteed or insured by Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited (“Nikko AM Asia”).

Past performance or any prediction, projection or forecast is not indicative of future performance. The Fund or any
underlying fund may use or invest in financial derivative instruments. The value of units and income from them may fall or
rise. Investments in the Fund are subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of principal amount invested. You should
read the relevant prospectus (including the risk warnings) and product highlights sheet of the Fund, which are available and may
be obtained from appointed distributors of Nikko AM Asia or our website (www.nikkoam.com.sg) before deciding whether to
invest in the Fund.

The information contained herein may not be copied, reproduced or redistributed without the express consent of Nikko AM Asia.
While reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information as at the date of publication, Nikko AM Asia does
not give any warranty or representation, either express or implied, and expressly disclaims liability for any errors or omissions.
Information may be subject to change without notice. Nikko AM Asia accepts no liability for any loss, indirect or consequential
damages, arising from any use of or reliance on this document. This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Monetary
Authority of Singapore.

For Hong Kong Investors

The Fund is only offered to professional investors and is not authorized by the Securities and Futures Commission in Hong Kong.
The contents of this document have not been reviewed by any regulatory authority in Hong Kong. You are advised to exercise
caution in relation to this document. If you are in any doubt about any of the contents of this document, you should obtain
independent professional advice.

Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited. Registration Number 198202562H

Morningstar Rating: © Morningstar 2023. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar
and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely.
Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information.
Past performance is no guarantee of future results.
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